MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-03222023 1/4
200 mWatt
Zener Diodes
2.4V to 39 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range:  -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Thermal Resistance : 625°C/W Junction to Ambient
Maximum Ratings

3
1 2
Suggestd Solder Pad Layout
1 2
3
1 2
3
XX.
XX:Marking Code
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
BZX84C2V4WHE3 THRU BZX84C39WHE3
IZT ZZT @ IZT IZK ZZK @ IZK IR VR
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA Ω mA Ω µA V
BZX84C2V4WHE3 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 1 600 50 1 KRB
BZX84C2V7WHE3 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1 600 20 1 KRC
BZX84C3V0WHE3 2.8 3 3.2 5 95 1 600 10 1 KRD
BZX84C3V3WHE3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1 600 5.0 1 KRE
BZX84C3V6WHE3 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1 600 5.0 1 KRF
BZX84C3V9WHE3 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1 600 3.0 1 KRG
BZX84C4V3WHE3 4 4.3 4.6 5 90 1 600 3.0 1 KRH
BZX84C4V7WHE3 4.4 4.7 5 5 80 1 500 3.0 2 KR1
BZX84C5V1WHE3 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1 480 2.0 2.0 KR2
BZX84C5V6WHE3 5.2 5.6 6 5 40 1 400 1.0 2.0 KR3
BZX84C6V2WHE3 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1 150 3.0 4.0 KR4
BZX84C6V8WHE3 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 1 80 2.0 4.0 KR5
BZX84C7V5WHE3 7 7.5 7.9 5 15 1 80 1.0 5 KR6
BZX84C8V2WHE3 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 1 80 0.7 5 KR7
BZX84C9V1WHE3 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 1 100 0.5 6 KR8
BZX84C10WHE3 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1 150 0.2 7.0 KR9
BZX84C11WHE3 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1 150 0.1 8.0 KP1
BZX84C12WHE3 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1 150 0.1 8.0 KP2
BZX84C13WHE3 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 1 170 0.1 8.0 KP3
BZX84C15WHE3 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 1 200 0.1 10.5 KP4
BZX84C16WHE3 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1 200 0.1 11.2 KP5
BZX84C18WHE3 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 1 225 0.1 12.6 KP6
BZX84C20WHE3 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 1 225 0.1 14.0 KP7
BZX84C22WHE3 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1 250 0.1 15.4 KP8
BZX84C24WHE3 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1 250 0.1 16.8 KP9
BZX84C27WHE3 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9 KPA
BZX84C30WHE3 28 30 32 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0 KPB
BZX84C33WHE3 31 33 35 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1 KPC
BZX84C36WHE3 34 36 38 2 90 0.5 350 0.1 25.2 KPD
BZX84C39WHE3 37 39 41 2 130 0.5 350 0.1 27.3 KPE
Zener Voltage(3,4) Maximum Zener Impedance(5)
Marking
CodeVZ @ IZT
MCC